
2025 Seton JV Softball Schedule
Date Opponent Time Location

Monday 3/24/2025 Bishop Brossart High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #5
Tuesday 3/25/2025 Fairfield High School 5:00 PM Creekside Middle School

Wednesday 3/26/2025 Lakota West High School 5:00 PM Lakota West High School
Friday 3/28/2025 Mercy McAuley High School 5:00 PM Bicentennial Park
Tuesday 4/1/2025 Lebanon High School 5:00 PM Lebanon High School

Wednesday 4/2/2025 Roger Bacon High School 5:00 PM Roger Bacon High School
Thursday 4/3/2025 Little Miami High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #5

Friday 4/4/2025 New Richmond High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #5
Monday 4/7/2025 West Clermont High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #5

Wednesday 4/9/2025 Mercy McAuley High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #4
Thursday 4/10/2025 Highlands High School 4:45 PM Highlands High School
Saturday 4/12/2025 Monroe High School 1:00 PM Monroe High School
Tuesday 4/15/2025 Notre Dame Academy 5:00 PM Delhi Park #5
Saturday 4/19/2025 Badin High School 1:00 PM Joyce Park
Tuesday 4/22/2025 Fairfield High School 5:00 PM Creekside Middle School
Thursday 4/24/2025 Colerain High School 5:00 PM Colerain High School

Friday 4/25/2025 Roger Bacon High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #5
Saturday 4/26/2025 Springboro High School 11:30 AM Delhi Park #5
Tuesday 4/29/2025 West Clermont High School 5:00 PM West Clermont High School

Wednesday 4/30/2025 Lebanon High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #5
Tuesday 5/6/2025 Kings High School 5:00 PM Kings High School
Thursday 5/8/2025 Harrison High School 5:00 PM Harrison High School

Wednesday 5/14/2025 Anderson High School 5:00 PM Delhi Park #4

2025 Seton JV Softball Scrimmages
Date Opponent Time Location

Tuesday 3/18/2025 Reading High School 4:30 PM Delhi Park #5
Friday 3/21/2025 Oak Hills High School 5:00 PM Oak Hills High School


